Capital reserve   20
Reserves & surplus 150 10 160 150

Debt 60 80 140 150

Total liabilities 360 130 490 470

3. Bharat Company (the transferor company) and Jai Company (the transferee

company) amalgamate in an exchange of stock to form Jai Bharat Company. The
pre-amalgamation balance sheets of Jai Company and Bharat Company are as
follows:

  Jai Company  Bharat Company
   (Rs. in million)   (Rs. in million)

 Fixed assets   80   40
 Current assets   100   40
 Total assets   180   80

Share capital (Rs.10 face value) 70   30
Reserves and surplus   50   20
Debt   60   30

180   80

The exchange ratio fixed is two shares for every five shares of the transferor
company.   The fair market value of the fixed assets, current assets and debt of
Bharat Company was assessed at Rs.30 million, Rs.20 million and Rs.40 million
respectively . Prepare the post-amalgamation balance sheet of Jai Bharat
Company under the 'pooling' and 'purchase' methods.

Solution:

  Before Amalgamation After Amalgamation
   Jai Bharat Company
  Jai  Bharat Pooling method Purchase method

Fixed assets 80 40 120 110
Current assets  100 40 140 120

Goodwill   2
Total assets 180 80 260 232

Share capital (face
value @ Rs.10)

70 30 82 82

Capital reserve   18

Reserves & surplus 50 20 70 50

Debt 60 30 90 100

Total liabilities 180 80 260 232

4. Vijay Company plans to acquire Ajay Company. The following are the relevant

financials of the two companies.

   Vijay Company   Ajay Company
Total earnings, E   Rs.200 million  Rs.100 million
Number of outstanding shares   20 million   10 million
Market price per share   Rs.200   Rs.120

(i) What is the maximum exchange ratio acceptable to the shareholders of
Vijay Company if the PE ratio of the combined company is 18 and there is
no synergy gain?

Solution: